
 
 
 
 
 

VILLE D'AUBERVILLIERS - RÉSULTATS DE L'ÉLECTION PRÉSIDENTIELLE 1988 - 1er TOUR 24 AVRIL 1988 
 
  

 Nombre de suffrages attribués à : 

N
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o 
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ABSTENTIONS 
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X
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R

IM
E

S
 

R. Barre P. Juquin J.M. Le Pen J. Chirac F. Mitterrand P. Boussel A. Waechter A. Laguiller A. Lajoinie 

    nb nb nb % nb nb nb % nb % nb % nb % nb % nb % nb % nb % nb % 

1 C.E.S Diderot 1418 1038 380 26,80 11 1027 71 6,91 24 2,34 174 16,94 74 7,21 389 37,88 4 0,39 30 2,92 24 2,34 237 23,08 

2 L.E.P. 
D'Alembert 1477 1153 324 21,94 17 1136 127 11,18 31 2,73 239 21,04 180 15,85 369 32,48 4 0,35 21 1,85 16 1,41 149 13,12 

3 Mairie 626 451 175 27,96 10 441 49 11,11 12 2,72 94 21,32 94 21,32 125 28,34 4 0,91 8 1,81 4 0,91 51 11,56 
4 J. Jaurès 1682 1321 361 21,46 31 1290 116 8,99 43 3,33 283 21,94 183 14,19 443 34,34 8 0,62 28 2,17 16 1,24 170 13,18 
5 J.Guesde 1503 1127 376 25,02 19 1108 106 9,57 36 3,25 178 16,06 125 11,28 403 36,37 11 0,99 30 2,71 22 1,99 197 17,78 
6 P.Bert 953 711 242 25,39 8 703 67 9,53 31 4,41 171 24,32 96 13,66 218 31,01 7 1,00 12 1,71 13 1,85 88 12,52 
7 J.Vallès 1029 778 251 24,39 12 766 66 8,62 25 3,26 145 18,93 105 13,71 234 30,55 4 0,52 19 2,48 16 2,09 152 19,84 
8 E. Varlin 1484 1127 357 24,06 22 1105 60 5,43 31 2,81 196 17,74 73 6,61 402 36,38 6 0,54 23 2,08 25 2,26 289 26,15 
9 Montfort (G) 1302 976 326 25,04 15 961 40 4,16 27 2,81 187 19,46 64 6,66 322 33,51 4 0,42 22 2,29 20 2,08 275 28,62 
10 Montfort (F) 1014 756 258 25,44 10 746 69 9,25 20 2,68 165 22,12 119 15,95 204 27,35 2 0,27 21 2,82 11 1,47 135 18,10 
11 J. Curie 1073 774 299 27,87 4 770 40 5,19 22 2,86 137 17,79 33 4,29 240 31,17 5 0,65 17 2,21 20 2,60 256 33,25 
12 Langevin 1589 1123 466 29,33 18 1105 122 11,04 25 2,26 302 27,33 198 17,92 289 26,15 2 0,18 29 2,62 21 1,90 117 10,59 
13 J. Perrin 1636 1351 285 17,42 28 1323 69 5,22 85 6,42 148 11,19 78 5,90 397 30,01 9 0,68 40 3,02 32 2,42 465 35,15 
14 Robespierre 1767 1346 421 23,83 23 1323 84 6,35 43 3,25 215 16,25 125 9,45 362 27,36 7 0,53 19 1,44 23 1,74 445 33,64 

S/T canton EST 
  18553 14032 4521 24,37 228 13804 1086 7,87 455 3,30 2634 19,08 1547 11,21 4397 31,85 77 0,56 319 2,31 263 1,91 3026 21,92 

15 Stendhal 1405 1061 344 24,48 10 1051 128 12,18 30 2,85 239 22,74 164 15,60 284 27,02 2 0,19 24 2,28 27 2,57 153 14,56 
16 G. Philipe 1560 1185 375 24,04 21 1164 65 5,58 45 3,87 195 16,75 78 6,70 437 37,54 11 0,95 35 3,01 26 2,23 272 23,37 
17 F; Germier 1571 1096 475 30,24 12 1084 99 9,13 31 2,86 234 21,59 132 12,18 353 32,56 2 0,18 23 2,12 22 2,03 188 17,34 
18 J. Macé  724 514 210 29,01 7 507 68 13,41 3 0,59 91 17,95 96 18,93 159 31,36 2 0,39 12 2,37 14 2,76 62 12,23 
19 Condorcet 647 455 192 29,68 3 452 42 9,29 20 4,42 100 22,12 62 13,72 134 29,65 4 0,88 15 3,32 5 1,11 70 15,49 
20 J.Macé (R) 1297 940 357 27,53 16 924 50 5,41 21 2,27 165 17,86 92 9,96 323 34,96 3 0,32 29 3,14 16 1,73 225 24,35 
21 F. Fromond 1426 1098 328 23,00 14 1084 94 8,67 28 2,58 207 19,10 118 10,89 396 36,53 3 0,28 30 2,77 24 2,21 184 16,97 
22 E. Quinet  665 444 221 33,23 6 438 37 8,45 6 1,37 79 18,04 54 12,33 167 38,13 0 0,00 8 1,83 12 2,74 75 17,12 
23 A.Mathiez 1023 736 287 28,05 8 728 61 8,38 19 2,61 182 25,00 88 12,09 218 29,95 3 0,41 20 2,75 9 1,24 128 17,58 
24 M. Bloch 800 553 247 30,88 8 545 33 6,06 14 2,57 101 18,53 29 5,32 195 35,78 2 0,37 12 2,20 11 2,02 148 27,16 
25 J. Prévert 1120 857 263 23,48 10 847 61 7,20 31 3,66 166 19,60 99 11,69 301 35,54 5 0,59 20 2,36 14 1,65 150 17,71 

S/T canton OUEST 
  12238 8939 3299 26,96 115 8824 738 8,36 248 2,81 1759 19,93 1012 11,47 2967 33,62 37 0,42 228 2,58 180 2,04 1655 18,76 

  
[g] garcons 
[f]  filles 
[r]  réfectoire  

R. Barre P. Juquin J.M. Le Pen J. Chirac F. Mitterrand P. Boussel A. Waechter A. Laguiller A. Lajoinie 

TOTAL 30791 22971 7820 25,40 343 22628 1824 8,06 703 3,11 4393 19,41 2559 11,31 7364 32,54 114 0,50 547 2,42 443 1,96 4681 20,69 



 
 

VILLE D'AUBERVILLIERS - RÉSULTATS DE L'ÉLECTION PRÉSIDENTIELLE 1988 –  
2ème TOUR 08 MAI 1988 

  

Nombre de suffrages 
attribués à : 
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F. Mitterrand 
  

J. Chirac 
  

    nb nb nb % nb nb nb % nb % 

1 C.E.S Diderot 1418 1029 389 27,43 44 985 754 76,55 231 23,45 
2 L.E.P. D'Alembert 1477 1178 299 20,24 44 1134 674 59,44 460 40,56 
3 Mairie 626 478 148 23,64 13 465 248 53,33 217 46,67 
4 J. Jaurès 1682 1346 336 19,98 54 1292 811 62,77 481 37,23 
5 J.Guesde 1503 1128 375 24,95 55 1073 742 69,15 331 30,85 
6 P.Bert 953 721 232 24,34 24 697 412 59,11 285 40,89 
7 J.Vallès 1029 793 236 22,93 38 755 493 65,30 262 34,70 
8 E. Varlin 1484 1130 354 23,85 51 1079 842 78,04 237 21,96 
9 Montfort (G) 1302 992 310 23,81 44 948 749 79,01 199 20,99 

10 Montfort (F) 1014 764 250 24,65 25 739 429 58,05 310 41,95 
11 J. Curie 1073 785 288 26,84 33 752 628 83,51 124 16,49 
12 Langevin 1589 1126 463 29,14 50 1076 543 50,46 533 49,54 
13 J. Perrin 1636 1347 289 17,67 113 1234 991 80,31 243 19,69 
14 Robespierre 1767 1341 426 24,11 69 1272 925 72,72 347 27,28 

S/T canton EST 18553 14158 4395 23,69 657 13501 9241 68,45 4260 31,55 

15 Stendhal 1405 1098 307 21,85 49 1049 602 57,39 447 42,61 
16 G. Philipe 1560 1213 347 22,24 53 1160 908 78,28 252 21,72 
17 F; Germier 1571 1113 458 29,15 25 1088 705 64,80 383 35,20 
18 J. Macé  724 517 207 28,59 25 492 283 57,52 209 42,48 
19 Condorcet 647 472 175 27,05 16 456 272 59,65 184 40,35 
20 J.Macé (R) 1297 951 346 26,68 45 906 663 73,18 243 26,82 
21 F. Fromond 1426 1114 312 21,88 42 1072 757 70,62 315 29,38 
22 E. Quinet  665 447 218 32,78 10 437 303 69,34 134 30,66 
23 A.Mathiez 1023 731 292 28,54 41 690 424 61,45 266 38,55 
24 M. Bloch 800 548 252 31,50 15 533 412 77,30 121 22,70 
25 J. Prévert 1120 881 239 21,34 48 833 578 69,39 255 30,61 

S/T canton OUEST 12238 9085 3153 25,76 369 8716 5907 67,77 2809 32,23 

  
[g] garcons 
[f]  filles 
[r]  réfectoire 

      
F. Mitterrand 

  
J. Chirac 

  

TOTAL 30791 23243 7548 24,51 1026 22217 15148 68,18 7069 31,82 

 


